REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) 12,899,373$   0   0   0   9,288   (3,266,992)   0   0   0   (3,257,705)   16,157,078$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS 12,899,373$   0   0   0   9,288   (3,266,992)   0   0   0   (3,257,705)   16,157,078$

FOOTNOTES:

(1)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
DECEMBER, 2018

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

ACCUMULATED NET   CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 48,974,935,440$   15,231,329,022   33,743,606,418   408,394,200   4,093,867,812   593,879,501   38,839,747,931   (165,967,676)   38,673,780,255$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 46,882,368,532$   12,026,225,498   34,856,143,034   385,362,058   3,898,138,681   569,624,138   39,709,267,912   (2,476,572,340)   37,232,695,572$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (2,059,593,889)$   (638,091,755)   (1,421,502,134)   0   (2,514,012,363)   0   (3,935,514,497)   3,518,913,489   (416,601,008)$
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
 AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: 44,822,774,643$   11,388,133,743   33,434,640,900   385,362,058   1,384,126,318   569,624,138   35,773,753,415   1,042,341,149   36,816,094,564$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0$   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 44,822,774,643$   11,388,133,743   33,434,640,900   385,362,058   1,384,126,318   569,624,138   35,773,753,415   1,042,341,149   36,816,094,564$

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

DECEMBER, 2018

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2 OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 11,601,226,196$   3,300,010,615   1,416,432,282   2,396,653,024  1,306,766,263   351,673,810   (22,818,074)   206,771,636   (6,095,666)   8,949,393,890   2,651,832,306$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 11,148,186,144$   3,134,284,090   1,370,421,930   2,327,248,987  1,285,863,774   334,316,566   (25,342,035)   198,954,213   (6,095,649)   8,619,651,875   2,528,534,269$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE (483,060,693)$   0   0   0   (12,424,321)   (119,282,789)   0   0   0   (131,707,110)   (351,353,584)$
FRANCHISE EXPENSE 0   0   0   0   (471,013,287)   119,378,318   0   0   0   (351,634,969)   351,634,969
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (255,379,505)   0   0   0   (255,048,270)   (83,952)   0   0   0   (255,132,222)   (247,284)
FINANCIAL  PLANNING SERVICES 0   0   (412,737)   0   0   104,608   0   0   0   (308,129)   308,129
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES 0   0   (2,303,964)   0   0   583,940   0   0   0   (1,720,024)   1,720,024
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5% 0   0   (141,274)   0   0   35,806   0   0   0   (105,468)   105,468
AVIATION - EXPENSES 0   0   (172,360)   0   0   43,685   0   0   0   (128,676)   128,676
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 0   0   (34,859,280)   0   0   8,835,085   0   0   0   (26,024,196)   26,024,196
FUEL COST REC RETAIL (2,972,833,854)   (2,960,992,886)   (178,961)   52,309   (2,091,882)   48,162,459   (50,601,265)   0   0   (2,965,650,226)   (7,183,628)
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY (57,906,615)   0   (44,914,783)   (10,058,200)   (1,103,370)   (463,263)   (617)   0   0   (56,540,233)   (1,366,382)
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY (248,154,854)   (153,164,711)   (28,764,215)   2,890,746   (321,530)   (19,050,966)   1,614,836   0   0   (196,795,840)   (51,359,014)
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY (176,785,289)   0   (31,479,020)   (42,773,087)   (273,343)   (15,136,805)   (10,781,037)   0   341   (100,442,952)   (76,342,337)
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1) 0   0   0   173,589   0   (43,996)   0   0   0   129,593   (129,593)
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY (143,678,195)   0   (18,025,023)   (120,369,922)   0   (1,339,040)   0   0   0   (139,733,985)   (3,944,211)
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES 0   0   341,684   0   0   (86,600)   0   0   0   255,084   (255,084)
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 0   0   0   0   0   7,748,145   (5,804,168)   0   0   1,943,977   (1,943,977)

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (4,337,799,007)$   (3,114,157,597)   (160,909,935)   (170,084,565)   (742,276,003)   29,404,635   (65,572,251)   0   341   (4,223,595,375)   (114,203,632)$

FPSC ADJUSTED 6,810,387,136$   20,126,492   1,209,511,996   2,157,164,422  543,587,771   363,721,201   (90,914,286)   198,954,213   (6,095,308)   4,396,056,500   2,414,330,636$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS 12,899,373$   0   0   0   9,288   (3,266,992)   0   0   0   (3,257,705)   16,157,078$
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)
PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 6,823,286,510$   20,126,492   1,209,511,996   2,157,164,422  543,597,058   360,454,209   (90,914,286)   198,954,213   (6,095,308)   4,392,798,795   2,430,487,714$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   114,144,685$
AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY   109,727,515$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DECEMBER, 2018

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2A OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
12,899,373$   0   0   0   9,288   (3,266,992)   0   0   0   (3,257,705)   16,157,078$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS 12,899,373$   0   0   0   9,288   (3,266,992)   0   0   0   (3,257,705)   16,157,078$

FOOTNOTES:

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
DECEMBER, 2018

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:
ENVIRONMENTAL 1,432,540,499$   1,364,231,539$

FUEL AND CAPACITY 158,237,007   151,196,731

CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 31,037,569   30,058,943

[…]

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) 12,899,373$   0   0   0   9,288   (3,266,992)   0   0   0   (3,257,705)   16,157,078$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS 12,899,373$   0   0   0   9,288   (3,266,992)   0   0   0   (3,257,705)   16,157,078$

FOOTNOTES:
(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
DECEMBER, 2018

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 10,607,209,967   $ 10,189,623,606   $ 81,510,456   $ (130,688,258)   $ 10,140,445,803   28.19% 4.41% 1.24% 4.41% 1.24% 4.41% 1.24%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,020,625,524   980,122,740   7,942,217   0   988,064,957   2.75% 2.74% 0.08% 2.74% 0.08% 2.74% 0.08%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 16,958,149,021   16,285,177,159   131,963,490   0   16,417,140,649   45.64% 9.60% 4.38% 10.55% 4.81% 11.60% 5.29%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 397,688,599   397,147,387   3,218,200   (0)   400,365,587   1.11% 2.08% 0.02% 2.08% 0.02% 2.08% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,268,612,494   7,940,230,102   62,451,318   (233,319,860)   7,769,361,560   21.60% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 402,031,406   384,979,418   2,060,716   (130,673,270)   256,366,864   0.71% 7.59% 0.05% 8.21% 0.06% 8.83% 0.06%

TOTAL $ 37,654,317,011   $ 36,177,280,412   $ 289,146,396   $ (494,681,388)   $ 35,971,745,420   100.00% 5.78% 6.22% 6.70%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 10,463,948,606   $ 10,073,048,838   $ 20,618,214   $ (131,760,745)   $ 9,961,906,307   27.06% 4.62% 1.25% 4.62% 1.25% 4.62% 1.25%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,121,823,032   1,079,583,927   2,239,055   (0)   1,081,822,982   2.94% 3.46% 0.10% 3.46% 0.10% 3.46% 0.10%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,093,652,158   17,412,386,345   36,113,258   (0)   17,448,499,603   47.39% 9.60% 4.55% 10.55% 5.00% 11.60% 5.50%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 391,669,667   390,986,447   810,905   (0)   391,797,352   1.06% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,179,211,900   7,870,504,756   15,839,508   (233,319,860)   7,653,024,404   20.79% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 423,474,892   406,185,259   577,539   (127,718,882)   279,043,916   0.76% 7.76% 0.06% 8.39% 0.06% 9.03% 0.07%

TOTAL $ 38,673,780,255   $ 37,232,695,572   $ 76,198,479   $ (492,799,487)   $ 36,816,094,564   100.00% 5.98% 6.44% 6.94%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $3,175 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

DECEMBER, 2018

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

[…]

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,081,822,982   -   1,081,822,982   2.94% 3.46% 0.10% 3.46% 0.10% 3.46% 0.10%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 17,448,499,603   -   17,448,499,603   47.39% 9.60% 4.55% 10.55% 5.00% 11.60% 5.50%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 391,797,352   -   391,797,352   1.06% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,653,024,404   -   7,653,024,404   20.79% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 279,043,916   -   279,043,916   0.76% 7.76% 0.06% 8.39% 0.06% 9.03% 0.07%

TOTAL $ 36,816,094,564   $ -   $ 36,816,094,564   100.00% 5.98% 6.44% 6.94%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

AND SUBSIDIARIES
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS
DECEMBER, 2018

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

2,702,916,781$   2,164,241,295$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 23,646,218   0

528,727,297   (500,000,000)
TOTAL 3,255,290,296$   AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (114,144,685)

2,396,653,024
INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC 562,321,703$   (30,623,279)

206,771,636
5.79 (45,188,147)

INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 4,077,709,845$

CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES 4,955,432,098$

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 82.29%

2,702,916,781$
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION (90,498,467)

528,727,297
TOTAL 3,141,145,611$

E. LONG TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL
562,321,703$

5.59 F. SHORT TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL

AVERAGE RETAIL AMOUNTS
JURIS ADJUSTED LONG TERM DEBT 10,140,445,803$
JURIS ADJUSTED SHORT TERM DEBT 988,064,957

[…]

PRO FORMA ROR LESS NON EQUITY COST 5.34%

PRO FORMA COMMON EQUITY RATIO 45.64%

PRO FORMA RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY 11.70%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS
DECEMBER, 2018

SCHEDULE A: PAGE 1 OF 1

   AFUDC
JURISDICTIONAL CAPITAL   COST OF   WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENTS AVERAGE RATIO   CAPITAL COMPONENTS

LONG TERM DEBT $ 10,140,445,803   28.19% 4.62% 1.30%

SHORT TERM DEBT 988,064,957   2.75% 2.74% * 0.08%

PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 400,365,587   1.11% 2.08% * 0.02%

COMMON EQUITY 16,417,140,649   45.64% 10.55% 4.81%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,769,361,560   21.60% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 256,366,864   0.71% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 35,971,745,420   100.00% 6.22%

 *  13-MONTH AVERAGE

NOTE:
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2018 THE COMMISSION APPROVED AFUDC RATE IS 5.97%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2018

SCHEDULE B: PAGE 1 OF 3

SYSTEM RETAIL COMMISSION ADJUSTED
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS * RETAIL

LONG TERM DEBT $ 10,607,209,967   10,189,623,606   (49,177,803)   10,140,445,803

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,020,625,524   980,122,740   7,942,217   988,064,957

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -

COMMON EQUITY 16,958,149,021   16,285,177,159   131,963,490   16,417,140,649

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 397,688,599   397,147,387   3,218,200   400,365,587

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,268,612,494   7,940,230,102   (170,868,542)   7,769,361,560

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 402,031,406   384,979,418   (128,612,554)   256,366,864

TOTAL $ 37,654,317,011   36,177,280,412   (205,534,992)   35,971,745,420

* FOR ADJUSTMENT DETAILS, SEE SCHEDULE B, PAGES 2 AND 3

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2018

SCHEDULE B: PAGE 2 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:

ENVIRONMENTAL 1,503,325,374$
FUEL AND CAPACITY 146,175,336
CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 26,603,471
LOAD CONTROL 50,422,215
ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATION 422,843,188
CAPITAL LEASES 57,685,994

TOTAL   2,207,055,579$